FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651, 1011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TMOJ/REV03 08-26-2002



EET

Docket No.:

18349-00001

v
•

Tab settings → → → ▼ 1000000	0.4		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and 1022008	94 ie attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Creative Optics, Inc. 8.2.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Information Decision Technologies LLC</u>		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State New Hampshire ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger	Internal Address: Street Address: 58 Cortland Drive City: Bedford State: NH ZIP: 03110 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: July 2, 2002	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes N		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/399,431 76/358,808 76/286,131 76/399,432 76/221,992 76/286,130 76/145,475 76/231,634 76/244,420	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional numbers	✓ Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Brian M. Dingman, Esq.	7. Tatal for (27.05D 2.44).		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$415.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Mirick O'Connell	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Westborough State: MA ZIP: 01581	50-1582		
08/23/2002 TDIAZ1 00000136 76399431 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 375.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 7/31/01		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and		

REEL: 002568 FRAME: 0709

Continuation Sheet for Item 4

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

76/385,144

76/201,728

76/244,268

76/354,471

76/298,063

76/352,485

76/351,631

 $\{H: \label{eq:hallow} $$ \{H: \PA\CORP\18349\00001\A0567895.DOC\} $$$

ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT-TO-USE MARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Creative Optics, Inc., being a New Hampshire corporation with a principal place of business at 360 Route 101, Unit 11, Bedford, New Hampshire 03110 ("Creative Optics"), has pending Intent-to-Use Trademark and Service Mark Applications for the following marks filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

EVERYWEARABLE	filed April 23, 2002	Serial No. 76/399431
EVERYWHEREABLE	filed April 23, 2002	Serial No. 76/399432
HARMLESS HAZARDS™	filed October 10, 2000	Serial No. 76/145475
NAVVU	filed January 15, 2002	Serial No. 76/358808
SALVO	filed March 9, 2001	Serial No. 76/221992
SITUATIONAL AWARENESS FOR LETHALITY AND VULNERABILITY IN		
OPERATIONS	filed March 7, 2001	Serial No. 76/231634
VORTEXVU	filed July 16, 2001	Serial No. 76/286131
VORTEXVIEW	filed July 16, 2001	Serial No. 76/286130

("Applications")

WHEREAS, Creative Optics represents and warrants that: (1) the corporation owns all right, title and interest in and to the Applications and the ongoing and existing business associated with the intended use of the marks; (2) the corporation has the lawful right to assign its right, title and interest in and to the Applications and the ongoing and existing business associated with the intended use of the marks; and (3) the corporation has not and will not enter into other agreements that are inconsistent with the intent and purpose of this Agreement.

WHEREAS, Information Decision Technologies LLC ("Information Decision Technologies"), a New Hampshire company having a principal place of business at 58 Cortland Drive, Bedford, NH 03110, is desirous of acquiring the Applications and the ongoing and existing business associated with the intended use of the marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Creative Optics does hereby assign unto Information Decision Technologies effective June 24, 2002 all right, title and interest in and to the Applications and the ongoing and existing business associated with the intended use of the marks.

Dated: ______, 2002

Creative Optics, Inc.

Name: John F. Ebersole

Title: President

State of New Hampshire)

) ss. County of Hillstorage

On this ______ day of ______, 2002, before me appeared <u>John F. Ebersole</u> the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Creative Optics, Inc.

Motary Public

My commission expires:

LISA A. RICHARDS

Notary Public - New Hampshire

My Commission Expires September 15, 2004

Accepted by:

Information Decision Technologies LLC

Name: John F. Ebersole

Title: Managing Member

By:

Name: Ingrid A. Ebersole Title: Managing Member

State of New Hampshire)

) ss.

County of Hilsborase

On this ______ day of ______, 2002, before me appeared John F. Ebersole and Ingrid A. Ebersole the persons who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Information Decision Technologies LLC.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

LISA A. RICHARDS
Notary Public - New Hampshire
September 15, 2004

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND APPLICATIONS THEREFOR

WHEREAS, Creative Optics, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation with a principal place of business at 360 Route 101, Unit 11, Bedford, NH 03110 ("Creative Optics"), has adopted and used, and is using the Marks below which are pending application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

filed April 17, 2001	Serial No. 76/244420
filed March 20, 2002	Serial No. 76/385144
filed January 29, 2001	Serial No. 76/201728
filed April 17, 2001	Serial No. 76/244268
filed January 2, 2002	Serial No. 76/354471
filed August 9, 2001	Serial No. 76/298063
filed December 21, 2001	Serial No. 76/352485
filed December 21, 2001	Serial No. 76/351631
	filed March 20, 2002 filed January 29, 2001 filed April 17, 2001 filed January 2, 2002 filed August 9, 2001 filed December 21, 2001

("Marks")

WHEREAS, Information Decision Technologies LLC, a New Hampshire company with a principal place of business at 58 Cortland Drive, Bedford, NH 03110 ("Information Decision Technologies"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the applications therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Creative Optics does hereby assign unto Information Decision Technologies effective June 24, 2002 all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, and in the applications therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which such Marks are used.

Creative Optics, Inc.

State of New Hampshire)

) ss. County of Hillstanuch)

On this _____ day of ______, 2002, before me appeared ______ John F. Ebersole the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Creative Optics, Inc.

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 08/02/2002

LISA A. RICHARDS Notary Public - New Hampshire by Commission Expires September 15, 2004